U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2097382
Tab settings	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OneComm Corporation 5-2-02	mona
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20191
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership 05-02-2002
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership U.s. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34
Security Agreement Change of N	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: July 28, 1995	(Designations must be a constant decument from secialment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,973,671
Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reis	8. Deposit account number:
270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10	
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 4-30-02
Amy B. Goldsmith, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature including cover sheet, attachments, and document: as first class mell in an envelope as first class mell in an envelope
Mal documents to be rec	orded with required cover sheet information to. Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for trademark Order, Artington, VA 22202-3513, on
6TON11 00000167 1973671	Nashington, D.C. 20231 Reve Negron

05/20/200 01 FC:481

TRADEMARK 30, 2002
REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0275

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD I. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ONECOMM CORFORATION", A DELAWARE CORFORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NEXTEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1995, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK F.M.

05-02-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8111725

DATE:

09-19-96

2379994 8100M

960272448

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0276

T-372 P.03/04 F-597

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE GIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:37 PM 07/28/1995 950170321 - 2379984

CERTIFICATE OF HERGER MERGING

05-02-2002
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

ONECOMM CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION INTO

MEITEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name

<u>State</u>

OneComm Corporation

Delaware

Nextel Communications, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger") dated July 13, 1994, by and between Nextel Communications, Inc. ("Nextel") and OneComm Corporation ("OneComm"), as amended, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the surviving corporation shall be Nextel Communications, Inc.

FOURTH: The Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of Nextel shall be the cartificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the business of the surviving corporation on the date hereof is 201 Route 17 North, Rutherford, New Jersey 07070.

girfu: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

COMANO Des: 67861_2

- Land

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0277

1.50

7034334035

T-372 P.04/04 F-597

JONES DAY ALL

16:25 FAX 404 581 8330

BEVENTE: The marger shall become effective at $\frac{2:00 f s}{2}$.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nextel has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 38 day of July, 1995.

Nextel Communications, Inc.

By:____

Name: Thomas JV Sidman ritle: Vice President

COMAINGL Duc: 67841_2

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002510 FRAME: 0278